FINANCE DEPARTMENT-COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE, 

September 8, 1891. 	1 
To the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund: 

GENTLEMEN-I present herewith for your approval seven policies of insurance, aggregating 
sixty thousand dollars ($6o,000), on the New Criminal Court Building, in addition to the one 
hundred and eighty-five thousand dollars ($185,000) heretofore issued, as between the following 
contractors and the Mayor, Aldermen and Commonalty of the City of New York : 

I. Q. N. Evans Construction Company, Sun Fire Office, London, England, which 
expires July 25, 1893, at noon ....... .....................................